

S. No. 7

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 169/2026

CM No. 378/2026

Caveat No. 2826/2025

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Vs.

Ishtiyaz Abdullah and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
09.02.2026

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, learned senior counsel representing the respondent No.1, submits that he will advance arguments on the next date of hearing. He further submits that respondent No.1, has not filed any contempt petition. His statement is taken on record.

List on 20.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.02.2026

Manzoor