

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 169/2026  
CM (378/2026)  
Caveat 2826/2025

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

Vs.

Istiyaq Abdullah & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat & Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
27.02.2026

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties,  
list this case on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

27.02.2026

"HAMID"