

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 169/2026
CM(378/2026)
Caveat 2826/2025

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Vs.

ISHTIYAQ ABDULLAH AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

Report from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench,
New Delhi, has been received.

List this matter for consideration on 01.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"